Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
General Descript ion
The MAX2205–MAX2208 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
the evaluation of the MAX2205–MAX2208 RF power
detectors. They enable testing of all functions, with no
additional support c ircuitry. The RF input utilizes a
50Ω SMA connector for convenient connection to test
equipment.
Features
♦ +2.7V to +5V Single-Supply Operation
♦ 50Ω SMA Connector on RF Input
♦ Fully Assembled and Tested
E
v
a
lu
a
te
: M
A
X
2
2
0
5
–
M
A
X
2
2
0
8
MAX2205–MAX2208 Evaluat ion Kits
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-2468; Rev 1; 5/02
Ordering Information
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
47pF ±5% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRP1555CIH470J
C2 1
27pF ±5% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRP1555CIH270J
C3 1
22µF electrolytic capacitor,
B case size
AVX TAJB226K010
C4 1 Not installed
SMA 1
SMA connector, edge mount,
0.031in
EFJohnson 142-0701-881
J1, J2 2 2-pin headers, 0.1in centers
J3 1 1-pin header
JU1 1 3-pin header, 0.1in center
R1 1 10kΩ ±5% resistor (0402)
R2 1 680Ω ±5% resistor (0402)
R3–R6 4 200Ω ±5% resistors (0402)
U1 1 MAX2205EBS
MAX2205 Component List
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2205EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP
MAX2206EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP
MAX2207EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP
MAX2208EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 2 × 2 UCSP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
47pF ±5% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRP1555CIH470J
C2 1
27pF ±5% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRP1555CIH270J
C3 1
22µF capacitor, electrolytic,
B case size
AVX TAJB226K010
C4 1 Not installed
SMA 1
SMA connector, edge mount,
0.031in
EFJohnson 142-0701-881
J1, J2 2 12-pin headers, 0.1in centers
J3 1 1-pin header
JU1 1 3-pin header, 0.1in center
R1 1 240Ω ±5% resistor (0402)
R2 1
0Ω ±5% resistor (0402)
(MAX2207/MAX2208),
10Ω ±5% resistor (MAX2206)
U1 1
MAX2206EBS (MAX2206EVKIT)
MAX2207EBS (MAX2207EVKIT)
MAX2208EBS (MAX2208EVKIT)
MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208
Component List
E
v
a
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
2
2
0
5
–
M
A
X
2
2
0
8 Quick Start
The MAX2205–MAX2208 EV kits are fully assembled and
factory tested. Follow the instructions in the Connections
and Setup section for proper device setup.
Connect ions and Setup
This section provides a step-by-step guide to operating
the EV kits and testing the devices’ functions. Do not
turn on DC power or RF signal generators until all con-
nections are made:
1) Set the SHDN jumper (JU1) on the EV kit to ON. This
enables the device.
2) Connect a DC supply set to +2.85V (through a DMM,
if desired) to the VCC and GND terminals on the EV
kit. If available, set the current limit to 10mA. Do not
turn on the supply.
3) Connect the output (J3) to a DMM to measure output
voltage.
4) Set the signal generator output to + 15dBm,
f = 800MHz. For the MAX2206, use a CW input from
the signal generator to the RF input. For the MAX2207,
use a TDMA input. For the MAX2205/MAX2208, use a
CDMA input. Using the power meter, determine the
actual power output of the signal generator. Use this
value to determine proper operation of the part.
5) Connect the signal generator to the SMA connector.
Do not turn on the signal generator.
6) Turn on the DC supply; the supply current should
read  approximately 3.5mA (MAX2206) or 2mA
(MAX2205/MAX2207/MAX2208), depending on the
part being tested.
7) Activate the signal generator. The output voltage
should read approximately +1.8V for the MAX2206/
MAX2207/MAX2208, or +0.25V for the MAX2205.
MAX2205–MAX2208 Evaluat ion Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Test  Equipment Required
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
Signal Generator with
Digital Modulation
Capabilities
Capable of delivering
continuous wave (CW), CDMA,
and TDMA signals with
+15dBm output power
Power Meter
To accurately measure the
power into the RF input
Power Supply
Capable of up to 10mA at
+2.7V to +6V
Digital Multimeters
(DMMs)
To measure output voltage and
supply and output current
E
v
a
lu
a
te
: M
A
X
2
2
0
5
–
M
A
X
2
2
0
8
MAX2205–MAX2208 Evaluat ion Kits
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 3
C2
27pF
C3
22µF
C4
N/I
VCC
1
2
3
JU1
R1
240Ω
R2
10Ω (MAX2206)
0Ω (MAX2207/MAX2208)
SMA
C1
47pF
MAX2206
MAX2207
MAX2208
RFIN/SHDN
GND
VCC
OUT
J3
J1
J2
A1
B1
A2
B2
Figure 2. MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208 EV Kit Schematic
VCC
C2
27pF
C4
N/I
J3
VCCRFIN/SHDN
GND OUTMAX2205
U1
A2
B2
A1
B1
R1
10kΩ
5%
JU1
VCC
R2
680Ω
C1
47pF
R6
200Ω
R5
200Ω
R4
200Ω
R3
200Ω
SMA
J1
J2
VCC
C3
22µF
Figure 1. MAX2205 EV Kit Schematic
Figure 3. MAX2205 EV Kit Component Placement Guide—
Secondary/Bottom Component Side
Figure 4. MAX2205 EV Kit Component Placement Guide—
Bottom Silkscreen
1.0" 1.0"
Figure 5. MAX2205 EV Kit Component Placement Guide—Top
Silkscreen
Figure 6. MAX2205 EV Kit Component Placement Guide—
Component Side
1.0" 1.0"
E
v
a
lu
a
te
:
M
A
X
2
2
0
5
–
M
A
X
2
2
0
8
MAX2205–MAX2208 Evaluat ion Kits
4 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600 ______________________5
© 2002 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
MAX2205–MAX2208 Evaluat ion Kits
E
v
a
lu
a
te
: M
A
X
2
2
0
5
–
M
A
X
2
2
0
8
Figure 7. MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208 EV Kit Component
Placement Guide—Top Silkscreen
Figure 8. MAX2206/MAX2207/MAX2208 EV Kit Component
Placement Guide—Component Side
1.0" 1.0"